Customer shall be responsible only for those costs exceeding the 
NTE amount that are approved by Customer.For standard 
installations utilizing line runs that are one hundred and twenty (120) 
feet or less, Restaurant Technologies will use standard equipment at 
no charge. For line runs that are one hundred and twenty-one (121) 
feet or more, Customer will pay the additional fees for the longer line 
runs and associated conduits. Customer will also be responsible for 
payment of any additional fees that result from an installation 
requiring a deviation from Restaurant Technologies’ standard